

1st on A/c Bill (final)

1

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road	→	Khairi	Sanio	REO	
Name of Agency	→	Alok Kumar Singh	S/o	Sri Ranshit Singh	
Vill + P.O	→	Kathar,	P.S	Krishnasb	
Block, Dist	→	Buxar,	Pin	802111	
Agreement No	→	OL/MSD/2024-25			
Area	(1)	(cont)	125.18443	125.72594	

Date of Commencement	→ 23/07/2024
Date of Completion	→ 22/04/2025

Description of Items				
①	clearing and grubbing road land (by manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation			
	do	do	do	do
	<u>L = 27.34 m. (B/T Portion)</u>			
	2X	11 NO.	X 30m	X 0.725m = 478.5 m ²
	2X	11 NO.	X 30m	X 0.725m = 478.5 m ²
	2X	11 NO.	X 30m	X 0.725m = 478.5 m ²
	2X	11 NO.	X 30m X	0.725 m = 478.5 m ² (B/T Portion)
	2X	09 NO.	X 30m	X 0.725m = 391.5 m ²
	2X	11 NO.	X 30m	X 0.725m = 478.5 m ²
	2X	15 NO.	X 30m	X 0.725m = 652.5 m ²
	2X	11 NO.	X 30m	X 0.725m = 478.5 m ²
	2X	30m	X 0.725m	= 43.5 m ²
	2X	4m	X 0.725m	= 5.8 m ²
	Continuation			
				= 3664.3 m ²
	Total			= 3964.3 m ² (B/T Portion)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>L = 488 m (C/R Portion)</u>					
2 X 4 NO. X 30 m X 0.700 =					168 m ²
2 X 7 NO. X 30 m X 0.725 =					304.5 m ²
2 X 5 NO. X 30 m X 0.725 =					217.5 m ²
2 X 8 m X 0.725 =					11.6 m ²
Total =					701.6 m ²
Total = (3664.3 m ² + 701.6 m ²)					4365.9 m ²
=					4366 m ²
=					0.44 Ha
Total = (3964.3 + 701.6) m ²					4665.9 m ²
=					4666 m ²
Total =					0.47 Ha

② Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved etc. do do

<u>L = 2734 m B/T Portion</u>					
2 X 10 NO. X 30 m X $\left(\frac{0.90 + 1.20}{2}\right) \times 0.200$					126 m ³
2 X 10 NO. X 30 m X 1.05 m X 0.200 =					126 m ³
2 X 15 NO. X 30 m X 1.05 m X 0.200 =					189 m ³
2 X 15 NO. X 30 m X 1.05 m X 0.200 =					189 m ³
2 X 10 NO. X 30 m X 1.05 m X 0.200 =					126 m ³
2 X 15 NO. X 30 m X 1.05 m X 0.200 =					189 m ³
2 X 15 NO. X 30 m X 1.05 m X 0.200 =					189 m ³
2 X 30 m X 1.05 m X 0.200 =					12.6 m ³
2 X 4 m X 1.05 m X 0.200 =					1.68 m ³
Total =					1148.28 m ³

JE
20.02.2015

Continuation
AE

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2) CC Position					
L = 488 m					
2 X 4 No. X 3000 X 0.100 =					24 m ²
2 X 7 No. X 3000 X 0.100 =					42 m ²
2 X 5 No. X 3000 X 0.100 =					30 m ²
2 X 8 m X 0.100 =					1.6 m ²
					= 97.6 m ²
(19) Provision and fixing of typical masonry					
infrastructure — do — do — etc.					
= 2 Nos.					
(11) Supply and provision of 300mm					
dia. hump pipe — do — do etc.					
6 No. X (3 pipe X 2.5m) =					45 m.
(15) Reinforced cement concrete M/S grade					
boundary pillars/guard post — do — do — etc.					
= 32 Nos.					
(17) Planting of trees by the roadside — do — do —					
= 104 NO.					
By MCD					
JE					
18/4/2025					
18/4/25					
AE					

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) 19	R.C.C. Bounding Pillars/guard post	—	do	—	do
32 NO	Qty	TMB	P-13		
32 NO	@	682.250/NO.	=	21833.25	
(7) 21	Planting of trees	—	do	—	do
104 NO	Qty	TMB	P-13		
104 NO	@	1305.100/Each	=	135730.4	
				₹ 10003208.95	
				= 10004528.41	
				₹ 10003208.95	
	Qty			= 10004528.00	

			+ 1800668	
Add.	GST 18%	= (+)	1800815.00	
Add.	labours cess 1%	= (+)	1000375	
Add.	10% S.F. Material			
Cost	TMB P-20	= (+)	123759.00	
			R 1202817.2	
		=	11905388.00	
		=	12029147.00	
Less 2.31 % Below Rate		= (-)	275014.00	
		= (-)	277873.00	
			277850.2	
Total		=	11751274.00	

28/4/25

22/4/28
Continuation